



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10789 of 2025

Virendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Gaurav Singh Tomar, Siddharth Niranjana
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh, on 13.01.2026 along with record of trial Court, which has already been summoned in Criminal Appeal No.5236 of 2025.

December 2, 2025
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)